Pursuit Race Starting Times

Last Updated 3/31/2024
Base PHRF Rating 280
Base Time 0.00
Adjustment Factor 1.05
Std. Course Distance 2.8
Time of Day "Zero Time" 6:00:00 PM

Course WN (Wednesday Night Course) Spinnaker

Starting times for all boats rated 200 or higher are reduced by 1.5 minutes.

Name Boat Type PHRF Countdown | Time-of-Day
Time Min:Sec| Starting
Time

Arnold Impulse 21 164 05:41] 6:05:41 PM
Arnold Impulse 21 ODR 181 04:51] 6:04:51 PM
Arnold/Doran Northstar 500 ODR 228 01:03] 6:01:03 PM
Bartrom J/22 ODR 180 04:54| 6:04:54 PM
beckman Catalina 22 Danger ZoneDS 242 00:22] 6:00:22 PM
Borquin/Harrison J/122 ODR 180 04:54| 6:04:54 PM
Brown/Vastano Northstar 500 ODR 228 01:03] 6:01:03 PM
Campbell Northstar 500 ODR 228 01:03] 6:01:03 PM
Curtze S27.9 168 05:29] 6:05:29 PM
Donham Tanzer 25 172 05:18] 6:05:18 PM
Dooley S27.9 168 05:29] 6:05:29 PM
Freeman J/22 ODR 180 04:54| 6:04:54 PM
Giarratana J/22 ODR 180 04:54| 6:04:54 PM
Girone J/80 ODR 126 07:33] 6:07:33 PM
Girone J/80 (155% Genoa) 120 07:50] 6:07:50 PM
Heintz Johnson 18 189 04:28| 6:04:28 PM
Heintz J/22 ODR 180 04:54| 6:04:54 PM
Hellerqvist S27.9 168 05:29] 6:05:29 PM
John Summers Catalina 275 168 05:29| 6:05:29 PM
Karesh Flying scott 204 02:13] 6:02:13 PM
L Johnson J/22 ODR 180 04:54| 6:04:54 PM
Latour S27.9 168 05:29] 6:05:29 PM
Lindstrom Northstar 500 ODR 228 01:03] 6:01:03 PM
Montgomery S27.9 168 05:29] 6:05:29 PM
Neergaard J/122 ODR 180 04:54| 6:04:54 PM
O'Dell S27.9 168 05:29] 6:05:29 PM
Odom J/32 145 06:37[ 6:06:37 PM
Pack Capri 26 225 01:12] 6:01:12 PM
Tullos Merit 25 170 05:23| 6:05:23 PM
Tom Wagner S2 7.9 Fixed Keel 159 05:56] 6:05:56 PM




Pursuit Race Starting Times
Short Course (Wednesday Night) Spinnaker

Last Updated
Base PHRF Rating
Base Time
Adjustment Factor
Course Distance

Time of Day "Zero Time"

3/31/2024

280
0.00
1.05

1.8

6:00:00 PM
Starting times for all boats rated 200 or higher are reduced by 1 minute.

Name Boat Type PHRF Countdown Time-of-Day
Time Min:Sec | Starting Time
Arnold Impulse 21 164 03:39 6:03:39 PM
Arnold Impulse 21 ODR 181 03:07 6:03:07 PM
Arnold/Doran Northstar 500 ODR 228 00:38 6:00:38 PM
Bartrom J/22 ODR 180 03:09 6:03:09 PM
beckman Catalina 22 Danger ZoneDS 242 00:12 6:00:12 PM
Borquin/Harrison J/22 ODR 180 03:09 6:03:09 PM
Brown/Vastano Northstar 500 ODR 228 00:38 6:00:38 PM
Campbell Northstar 500 ODR 228 00:38 6:00:38 PM
Curtze S279 168 03:32 6:03:32 PM
Donham Tanzer 25 172 03:24 6:03:24 PM
Dooley S279 168 03:32 6:03:32 PM
Freeman J/22 ODR 180 03:09 6:03:09 PM
Giarratana J/22 ODR 180 03:09 6:03:09 PM
Girone J/80 ODR 126 04:51 6:04:51 PM
Girone J/80 (155% Genoa) 120 05:02 6:05:02 PM
Heintz Johnson 18 189 02:52 6:02:52 PM
Heintz J/22 ODR 180 03:09 6:03:09 PM
Hellergvist S279 168 03:32 6:03:32 PM
John Summers Catalina 275 168 03:32 6:03:32 PM
Karesh Flying scott 204 01:24 6:01:24 PM
L Johnson J/22 ODR 180 03:09 6:03:09 PM
Latour S279 168 03:32 6:03:32 PM
Lindstrom Northstar 500 ODR 228 00:38 6:00:38 PM
Montgomery S27.9 168 03:32 6:03:32 PM
Neergaard J/22 ODR 180 03:09 6:03:09 PM
O’Dell S279 168 03:32 6:03:32 PM
Odom J/32 145 04:15 6:04:15 PM
Pack Capri 26 225 00:44 6:00:44 PM
Tullos Merit 25 170 03:28 6:03:28 PM
Tom Wagner S2 7.9 Fixed Keel 159 03:49 6:03:49 PM




Pursuit Race Starting Times
Course WN (Wednesday Night Course) NON-Spinnaker & Bee Fleet

Last Updated

Base PHRF Rating
Base Time

Adjustment Factor

Std. Course Distance
Time of Day "Zero Time"
Bee Fleet Distance

Bee Fleet "Zero Time"

3/31/2024
280

0.00

1.15

2.8

6:00:00 PM

1.8

6:15:00 PM

Starting times for all boats rated 200 or higher are reduced by 1.5 minutes.
Boats with a negative countdown time will start before 6:15:00. Use time-of-day starting time.

Non-Spin Start

Bee Fleet Start

Name Boat Type PHRF Countdown | Time-of-Day | Countdown| Time-of-Day
Time Starting Time Starting Time
Min:Sec Time Min:Sec
Ackland/Ingram Northstar 500 Non-Spin 231 01:08( 6:01:08 PM| #VALUE! #VALUE!
Arena Catalina 22 SK ODR 270 -00:58| 5:59:02 PM -01:09 6:13:51 PM
Beard Capri 22 210 02:15| 6:02:15 PM 00:55 6:15:55 PM
Beckman Catalina 22 SK ODR, Dry 245 00:23| 6:00:23 PM -00:18 6:14:42 PM
Sailed
Bell Oday 22 279 -01:27| 5:58:33 PM -01:28| 6:13:32 PM
Berger Doughdish, 100% jib - 360 -05:48 5:54:12 PM -04:16 6:10:44 PM
Blue Catalina 22 SK ODR 270 -00:58| 5:59:02 PM -01:09| 6:13:51 PM
Blue MacGregor 26X, 155% genoa - 228 01:17] 6:01:17 PM 00:18 6:15:18 PM
Burt Hunter 260 228 01:17[ 6:01:17 PM 00:18| 6:15:18 PM
Campbell Hunter 23 259 -00:22 5:59:38 PM -00:47 6:14:13 PM
Clements Compac 19 135% genoa - 291 -02:05[ 5:57:55 PM -01:53 6:13:07 PM
Cooper O’Day 23 266 -00:45[ 5:59:15 PM -01:01 6:13:59 PM
Cooper/Lovelace Catalina 22 SK ODR, Dry 245 00:23| 6:00:23 PM -00:18 6:14:42 PM
Sailed
Dougherty Hake Seaward 23 285 -01:46 5:58:14 PM -01:40 6:13:20 PM
Flores Capri 18 278 -01:24| 5:58:36 PM -01:26 6:13:34 PM
Gallagher Catalina 34 178 05:28| 6:05:28 PM 03:31 6:18:31 PM
Greer/Glielmi Catalina 22 SK ODR 270 -00:58| 5:59:02 PM -01:09 6:13:51 PM
Havens Catalina Capri 14.2 271 -01:01[ 5:58:59 PM -01:11 6:13:49 PM
Hill Catalina 22 SK ODR 270 -00:58| 5:59:02 PM -01:09| 6:13:51 PM
Hughes Benetau 235 Fin Keel 206 02:28| 6:02:28 PM 01:03 6:16:03 PM
Karesh Flying Scot 210 02:15| 6:02:15 PM 00:55 6:15:55 PM
Keim Catalina 22 SK ODR 270 -00:58| 5:59:02 PM -01:09| 6:13:51 PM
Karesh #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
Lackey Com-Pac 16 318 -03:32[ 5:56:28 PM -02:49 6:12:11 PM
Laney Benetau 235 WK 213 02:06| 6:02:06 PM 00:49 6:15:49 PM
Lewis Hunter 25 226 01:24| 6:01:24 PM 00:22 6:15:22 PM
Lipsey Laguna Windrose 24 110-130% 288 -01:56| 5:58:04 PM -01:47| 6:13:13 PM
Genoa
Matlock O’Day 25 247 00:16[ 6:00:16 PM -00:22|  6:14:38 PM
McCollough C22 ODR, Dry sailed 245 00:23[ 6:00:23 PM -00:18|  6:14:42 PM
McKervey S27.3 250 00:07| 6:00:07 PM -00:28 6:14:32 PM
Miller Oday 275 241 00:36[ 6:00:36 PM -00:09| 6:14:51 PM
Minner Catalina 22 SK ODR 270 -00:58| 5:59:02 PM -01:09 6:13:51 PM
Odom J30 163% Genoa 141 07:28| 6:07:28 PM 04:48| 6:19:48 PM
Odom J32 Non Spinnaker 132 07:57| 6:07:57 PM 05:06 6:20:06 PM
Odom J30 Nonspinnaker 153 06:49| 6:06:49 PM 04:23 6:19:23 PM
Odom J32 Non Spinnaker 145 07:15| 6:07:15PM 04:39 6:19:39 PM
#REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
Pack Capri 26 NS 228 01:17[ 6:01:17 PM 00:18| 6:15:18 PM
Pilcher Catalina 22 ODR 270 -00:58| 5:59:02 PM -01:09| 6:13:51 PM
PPYC Catalina 22 SK ODR 270 -00:58| 5:59:02 PM -01:09| 6:13:51 PM
PPYC O’Day 23 266 -00:45| 5:59:15 PM -01:01 6:13:59 PM
Romer Lugar Leeward 16 355 -05:31| 5:54:29 PM -04:05| 6:10:55 PM
Schaedle Catalina SK 22 ODR 248 00:13( 6:00:13 PM -00:24| 6:14:36 PM
Tullos Merit 25 NS 173 05:45( 6:05:45 PM 03:41 6:18:41 PM
Stout O’Day 25 247 00:16[ 6:00:16 PM -00:22| 6:14:38 PM
Summers Catalina 275 204 02:35| 6:02:35 PM 01:07 6:16:07 PM
Talreja Benetau 235 WK 213 02:06] 6:02:06 PM 00:49 6:15:49 PM
Thomason San Juan 23 237 00:48| 6:00:48 PM -00:01 6:14:59 PM
Torr Catalina 270 202 02:41] 6:02:41 PM 01:11 6:16:11 PM
Ware Kelt 7.6 FK 250 00:07{ 6:00:07 PM -00:28| 6:14:32 PM
White Capri 26 NS 228 01:17[ 6:01:17 PM 00:18| 6:15:18 PM
ZNEW Catalina 27 TR 204 02:35[ 6:02:35 PM 01:07| 6:16:07 PM
Flying scot 210 02:15] 6:02:15 PM 00:55 6:15:55 PM
Laguna 22 Laguna 22 240 00:39] 6:00:39 PM -00:07 6:14:53 PM
Capri 18 Capri 18 314 -03:19| 5:56:41 PM -02:40(  6:12:20 PM
Nacra 5.2 120 08:35[ 6:08:35 PM 05:31 6:20:31 PM




Pursuit Race Starting Times
Short Course (Wednesday Night) NON-Spinnaker & Bee Fleet

Last Updated 3/31/2024
Base PHRF Rating 280
Base Time 0.00
Adjustment Factor 1.15
Std. Course Distance 1.8
Time of Day "Zero Time" 6:00:00 PM
Bee Fleet Distance 1.8
Bee Fleet "Zero Time" 6:15:00 PM

Starting times for all boats rated 200 or higher are reduced by 1 minute.
Boats with a negative countdown time will start before 6:15:00. Use time-of-day starting time.

Non-Spin Start

Bee Fleet Start

Name Boat Type PHRF Countdown | Time-of-Day | Countdown | Time-of-Day
Time Starting Time Starting Time
Min:Sec Time Min:Sec
Ackland/Ingram Northstar 500 Non-Spin 231 00:41 6:00:41 PM 00:41 6:15:41 PM
Arena Catalina 22 SK ODR 270 -00:39| 5:59:21 PM -00:39 6:14:21 PM
Beard Capri 22 210 01:25| 6:01:25 PM 01:25 6:16:25 PM
Beckman Catalina 22 SK ODR, Dry 245 00:12| 6:00:12 PM 00:12 6:15:12 PM
Sailed
Bell Oday 22 279 -00:58| 5:59:02 PM -00:58 6:14:02 PM
Berger Doughdish, 100% jib - 360 -03:46| 5:56:14 PM -03:46! 6:11:14 PM
Blue Catalina 22 SK ODR 270 -00:39] 5:59:21 PM -00:39 6:14:21 PM
Blue MacGregor 26X, 155% genoa - 228 00:48] 6:00:48 PM 00:48 6:15:48 PM
Burt Hunter 260 228 00:48[ 6:00:48 PM 00:48] 6:15:48 PM
Campbell Hunter 23 259 -00:17| 5:59:43 PM -00:17 6:14:43 PM
Clements Compac 19 135% genoa - 291 -01:23| 5:58:37 PM -01:23 6:13:37 PM
Cooper O’Day 23 266 -00:31 5:59:29 PM -00:31 6:14:29 PM
Cooper/Lovelace Catalina 22 SK ODR, Dry 245 00:12| 6:00:12 PM 00:12 6:15:12 PM
Sailed
Dougherty Hake Seaward 23 285 -01:10[ 5:58:50 PM -01:10 6:13:50 PM
Flores Capri 18 278 -00:56| 5:59:04 PM -00:56! 6:14:04 PM
Gallagher Catalina 34 178 03:31] 6:03:31 PM 03:31 6:18:31 PM
Greer/Glielmi Catalina 22 SK ODR 270 -00:39] 5:59:21 PM -00:39 6:14:21 PM
Havens Catalina Capri 14.2 271 -00:41[ 5:59:19 PM -00:41 6:14:19 PM
Hill Catalina 22 SK ODR 270 -00:39] 5:59:21 PM -00:39 6:14:21 PM
Hughes Benetau 235 Fin Keel 206 01:33] 6:01:33 PM 01:33 6:16:33 PM
Karesh Flying Scot 210 01:25| 6:01:25 PM 01:25 6:16:25 PM
Keim Catalina 22 SK ODR 270 -00:39] 5:59:21 PM -00:39 6:14:21 PM
Lackey Com-Pac 16 318 -02:19| 5:57:41 PM -02:19! 6:12:41 PM
Laney Benetau 235 WK 213 01:19] 6:01:19 PM 01:19 6:16:19 PM
Lewis Hunter 25 226 00:52| 6:00:52 PM 00:52 6:15:52 PM
Lipsey Laguna Windrose 24 110-130% 288 -01:17|  5:58:43 PM -01:17 6:13:43 PM
Genoa
Matlock O’Day 25 247 00:08[ 6:00:08 PM 00:08] 6:15:08 PM
McCollough C22 ODR, Dry sailed 245 00:12] 6:00:12 PM 00:12 6:15:12 PM
McKervey S273 250 00:02[ 6:00:02 PM 00:02 6:15:02 PM
Miller Oday 275 241 00:21( 6:00:21 PM 00:21 6:15:21 PM
Minner Catalina 22 SK ODR 270 -00:39| 5:59:21 PM -00:39 6:14:21 PM
Odom J30 163% Genoa 141 04:48[ 6:04:48 PM 04:48 6:19:48 PM
Odom J30 Nonspinnaker 153 04:23] 6:04:23 PM 04:23 6:19:23 PM
Qdom J32 Non Spinnaker 145 04:39] 6:04:39 PM 04:39 6:19:39 PM
#REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
Pack Capri 26 NS 228 00:48[ 6:00:48 PM 00:48] 6:15:48 PM
Pilcher Catalina 22 ODR 270 -00:39] 5:59:21 PM -00:39 6:14:21 PM
PPYC Catalina 22 SK ODR 270 -00:39] 5:59:21 PM -00:39 6:14:21 PM
PPYC O’Day 23 266 -00:31|  5:59:29 PM -00:31 6:14:29 PM
Romer Lugar Leeward 16 355 -03:35| 5:56:25 PM -03:35! 6:11:25 PM
Schaedle Catalina SK 22 ODR 248 00:06( 6:00:06 PM 00:06 6:15:06 PM
Tullos Merit 25 NS 173 03:41( 6:03:41 PM 03:41 6:18:41 PM
Stout O’Day 25 247 00:08( 6:00:08 PM 00:08 6:15:08 PM
Summers Catalina 275 204 01:37| 6:01:37 PM 01:37 6:16:37 PM
Talreja Benetau 235 WK 213 01:19] 6:01:19 PM 01:19 6:16:19 PM
Thomason San Juan 23 237 00:29] 6:00:29 PM 00:29 6:15:29 PM
Torr Catalina 270 202 01:41] 6:01:41 PM 01:41 6:16:41 PM
Ware Kelt 7.6 FK 250 00:02[ 6:00:02 PM 00:02 6:15:02 PM
White Capri 26 NS 228 00:48[ 6:00:48 PM 00:48] 6:15:48 PM
ZNEW Catalina 27 TR 204 01:37[ 6:01:37 PM 01:37] 6:16:37 PM
Flying scot 210 01:25| 6:01:25 PM 01:25 6:16:25 PM
Laguna 22 Laguna 22 240 00:23] 6:00:23 PM 00:23 6:15:23 PM
Capri 18 Capri 18 314 -02:10[ 5:57:50 PM -02:10 6:12:50 PM




